PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christoph HERRMANN	08/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10556286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: gigi.m.lamprecht@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: David L. BARNES Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DE030168US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. MARION

Total Attachments: 1

source=DE030168US1_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018801 FRAME: 0830

500212430

For good and valua	ble consideration, of which I	acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named ass	signor, sell and assign
to Koninklijke Phil	ips Electronics N.V. (hereina	fter "Assignee") a corporation existing under	the laws of the
Kingdom of the Ne	therlands, whose business add	dress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindh	oven, The
Netherlands, its suc	cessors and assigns, the appli	ication for a United States Patent for the impre	ovements in a
Method and devices	for counting user equipment	units in a mobile radio telecommunication netw	ork invented by us,
which application:			
is executed cone	currently herewith		
was executed by	/ me/us on		
is Serial No	filed		
is International	Application No. PCT/IB04/5	50630 filed May 11, 2004,	
continuations and e issue all Patents on covenant that I have any facts known to execute all division	xtensions thereof, and author said improvements or resulting full right so to do, and agreeme respecting said improvemal, continuing and reissue approvements.	ratents which may be granted therefor, and all ize and request the Commissioner of Patents and therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the that I will communicate to said Assignee or ments and testify in any legal proceeding, sign plications, make all rightful oaths and general gns and nominees, to obtain and enforce prop	and Trademarks to he entire interest and its representatives all lawful papers, ly do everything er protection for said
9.08.2004 Date	(sign name here)	Christoph HERRMANN	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Christoph HERRMANN	

Date

RECORDED: 01/25/2007